(Rupees Thirty thousand) or six months' basic pay or the anticipated price 
of the motor cycle/scooter/moped, whichever is the least. 

The quantum of advance that may be granted on the second or sub-
sequent occasions for the purchase of a motor cycle/scooter/moped shall be 
restricted to Rs. 24,000 (Rupees Twenty-four thousand) or five months' ba-
sic pay or the anticipated price of the motor cycle/scooter/moped, which-
ever is the least: 

Provided further that notwithstanding anything contained in Rule 201, 
the amount of advance granted to Government servant for the purchase of

[...]

BICYCLES 

Rule 212. A Government servant, who is in receipt of basic pay not 
exceeding Rs. 5,000 (Rupees Five thousand) per month may be granted an 
advance for the purchase of a bicycle: 

Provided that: - 
the amount of such advance shall not exceed Rs. 1,500 (Rupees 
One thousand five hundred) and shall be restricted to the antici-
pated price, inclusive of sales tax, of the bicycle. If the actual 
price of the bicycle paid by the Governmenti servant is less than 
the amount of the advance sanctioned, he shall refund the balance 
to Government forthwith.

[...]

sions of rules for sanctioning advance for the purchase of motor car. 
,,-'VRule 199. (5) The authority competent to sanction an advance for the 
purchase of a motor car in terms of Rule 191 may sanction an advance not 
exceeding Rs. 80,000 (Rupees Eighty thousand) on first occasion and 
Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-five thousand) on second or subsequent occa-
sions or the anticipated price (excluding customs duty, if any), whichever is 
less, to a Government servant who is otherwise eligible for the grant of motor 
car advance in terms of Rule 193 for purchase of a personal computer.